Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20

S.95/99

Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company [ 04732596 |

Joe Clark Building & Construction Limited

We,

Anthony Josephs L.inda Fanish

Gosforth Park Avenue Gosforth Park Avenue
Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG Newecastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at

07 March 2013
N~ .

Signed

Anthony Josephs ; Linda Farish
|

~ N\

Dated 07 March 2013

RMT Accountants & Business Advisors

RMT. Gosforth Park Avenue, Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 8EG
Ref AANELM\TENVF

For Official Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room

<

[a]

W

L

=

2 *A241HFMB*

= AD3 13/03/2013 #2o1

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

. Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Joe Clark Building & Construction Limited

on the 7th day of March 2013 bemng a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I Clark, Joseph, of 21 Ennerdale Terrace, Low Westwood, Newcastle NE17 7PN

I believe that the facts stated m this the Statement of Affairs of Joe Clark Building &
Construction Limited dated 7 March 2013 and attached appendices marked Al, A2 and
B1 are to the best of our knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 7 March 2013 {(being a date not more than
14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company
carried on business

Affirmed at

RMT. Gosforth Park Avenue, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE12 8EG

Date

Z7-3—-20;3%

Signature(s)

Y/M

Signature X/W Date J“ 3 _Lﬂ / S




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to Floating Charge

Assets not Subject to Charge
Corporation Tax Refund
Debtors (Pre-Appointment)
Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings
Holiday Scheme Refund
Motor Vehicles
Plant and Machinery
Stock/Inventory on Hand

Available to preferential creditors

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

1,335 0
10,845 8,134

765 0

1,365 1,365

8,078 6,000

609 0

500 ¢

23,498 15,499

Signature /Y/W Date 2= 3 -2/ 3




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Liabilities
Wages
Holday Pay

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Floating Charge Claims
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Banks/Institutions
Employees
HM Revenue and Customs
Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors
Share Capitai
Ordmary A
Ordnary B

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to Realise

£ £
15,499
(3,422)
(1,129)
{4.551)
10,949
10,949
0
10,949
(26,940)
(45,706)
(21,374)
(3,543)
(97,563)
(86,614)
1Y)
(&)
(100)
(86,714)

Slgnatureﬁ/w Date 7 - g — 2/ _3




e

amieudig

000 b LbTL Hd L LITIN 2]1SEIMaN POOMISI MO 20BLID], djepiauuy 1z 0/ {1N) usaIg ‘wosuBIM
000 EAK] HdL LN 9]ISEOIMIN POOMISIA, MOT] S0PLIR], 3[BPJIUUH | 0f2 (1N} uag ‘uosiem
000 S RLLT OVL PAN 9[1522M3N 192115 UIPIBJY Jaquai], amsauk |
000 00 £5€°L HdL LEIN 2[ISBOMAN POOMISIM #M07] 0BLIA], J[EpIauUUg |T 0/ (N [2BY2I A “A3119YS
D08 919 weySuiug peoy As|3eH
000 000 ‘peoy A2[FeH ¢§-£§ aenbg 1jeqoD) ‘ 100} g ‘Swie[) Louepunpay 9014J O S1uRAWAR] Adurpunpay
000 002SLT HdZ LTAN PISEIMIN poomisam moT] 92849 ], sjeplauuy [ 0/ (1) Aoy piemps “urjied
P
000 00 2€1 HS §HQ BesuoD peoy As[SWopsy LT SIUBILNO2DY quueT] 7@ Aelnpy
000 SY 66 (NT 9aN 2uk, uodn apseaman [TH 194G ‘PeOY SPIIYS §3ilUa7) aliH ploT]
000 9L 88¢ HASL §HA weydngg 00 1asuo) “19211G U0, 76-§t AlQ 21e3pedT
000 £L VobL HdZ £ 13N 2]ISEdMaN POOMISIA, MO 20BLI3 | jeplauuy] (7 o/ (1A} Ary uajD ‘uouny
771 861N suk ], nodn apseomap nun snjpuey
000 000 uoIIIqTUOT ‘M3IA dIed UOUIY “ISNOL] YLOAIRM ‘TOTEJS] WOo0Y swier) Acuaajosul DYWH
MSY 1571 5pes7]
000 000 12308 U0qsI ‘aSnof apiseD ‘100, Y14 ‘tupn) 2ouel|dwo?) Auaajosu] SUIOISNY) 39 ANUAAY WH
000 9¢ L91°S HNE | AN UOpUOT peoy u0jsnz 9gg "1amo ], uolsny Joo|4 pig SIHOISNT) 79 ANUAY WH
VYV LT ADUIA|OSU[
000 82902791 joodiear] Ay vLT oodiaal Moo susand) ‘suoneiad(y Aauoajosu] 9519XH % swoIsn) WH
000 01 81 Hd L LTHN 2ISEOIMAN POOMISIM MOT] 22BLID ], 3[EpJaULT [T 0/2 (1) 0T e
000 00 [bF'C Hd{ L1TN 2]15B0MaN POOMISIA, MOT 28U |, 3[epiauuy |7 0/ (SI]N) uaey “yed
000 18 £0¥°9 HdL L1HN 2[ISEIMAN POOMISIAL mO7] 30uLIS ], 3|BPJSUUY | £ 0/ (4N) ydasor e
000 6€ ¥E6'I HdL LN 2[ISEIMIN POOMISI M MOT 20BLI |, J|BPIAULY {7 02 (sstA)) anre|D “yJe)
00 0 co0 WAL [HQ weyingg soy aouspiaocid ‘m 1daq] salyuaalosu] Lg
000 £y 1££°C Hd.L L1HAN 3[ISEIMIN POOMISIM, MO 30BLI | IJEpIaul |7 0/ (IW) uely ‘asnoIp{or|g
060 6l ¥9 SHL §H{I H3SU0D JUET 5aA]3(] P11 [0353d
000 000 Xd1 8AN J8ap 7 suk | peaysalen) 19208 Y3iH ¢1C O1d Yueg] sAe[oieq
0600 0€ 0¥6'9T X€1 87N 189 %9 2uk ], peaysalen “19a1g Ya|H §1T 91d yueg sArjoseg
000 ¢E 08 X710 01 AN peaysaien Juijjz,] ‘aue aedhouoig 1daq moioy peaysalen) weld v
3 AJLInDas TEYY} Py Ajunaas | 31qap
Joanpea Apanaas deqq Aue Jo spiepa(q | Jojunowy {apoasod ynm) SSIPPY | JUBWIE]D 40 J0)IPIII JO FWEN

uoissassod s Auedwos sy) w Auadoad 1940 9113 Jo uonusial Fuikned SI1031pa1d pue $951AIas8 Jo spood Jo A|ddns

ay) jo soueape ur pred sjunowr Fwuue[d SISW0ISNI pue SJusWaaIFe a|es [euonpuoa 10 Suises| [a1jeyd ‘aseysind-any Japun sIoNpaly Aue AfNUIPI pue SIONPAID (|2 3POOUL ST no A JLON

TALIATT NOLLDOYLSNOD ¥ ONIATING NUVTID J0r - SHOLIAIHD ANVJIWOD 4




Joe Clark Building & Construction Limited
NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Secured Creditors None recorded at Companies House
Trading Premises The Company traded from the directors’ home address
Motor Vehicles, Fixtures & Fittings and Plant & Machinery and Stock These have
all been independently valued by professional valuers, James Sutherland (Auctioneers)

Limited on a forced sale basis

Corporation Tax Refund It 1s anticipated that this will be offset against amounts due
to Crown Creditors

Book Debt A general provision of 25% has been applied in respect of the book debts
Preferential Creditors

Wages/Holiday Pay This represents amounts due to employees 1n respect of wages
arrears and accrued holiday pay which will be paid from the Redundancy Fund up to
the statutory imits prescnibed and also includes employee claims in excess of statutory
hmits

‘Prescribed Part’

Under the provisions of the Enterprise Act 2002, introduced on 15 September 2003 the
preferential status of the Inland Revenue and Customs & Excise has been abolished

As a consequence of this a “prescribed part” of the Company’s assets must be set
aside for the benefit of the unsecured creditors In respect of any floating charge
secunty granted after 15 September 2003

The prescribed part 1s calculated as follows -

e 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property of the company If the net assets are in
excess of the £10,000
»  20% of the property thereafter, subject to a limit of £600,000

The prescribed part in this matter 1s NIL as there Is no floating charge holder

Non Preferential Creditors

Employees’ Claims This represents amounts due to employees under the Employment
Rights Act 1986 In respect of redundancy and compensation for fallure to receive
statutory notice and payable to prescribed limits by Department for Business Innovation
& Skills (“BIS"), together with claims for redundancy and payment in heu of notice In
excess of statutory hmits prescribed by BIS

H M Revenue and Customs

PAYE/NIC Represents amounts outstanding for the past 3 months

VAT Represents amounts cutstanding for the past 2 months

Trade Creditors Trade creditors are based on the bocks and records of the company
at the date of iquidation and are stated inclusive of VAT

7@J7’5—- 2o/ 3%




Inclusion does not constitute an admission that there 1s now or has been In the past
any legal hability upon the company to make payment of the whole or part of the

amount shown

The statement of affairs does not reflect the fees and expenses of administering the
liquidation




